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Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 ‘  ‘ arne r

Certificate III Level Courses

A Ea:?gcztl":rin:inﬁepc?flﬁat&?t[}nztigur online enrolment application $75.00
Enrolment-related Fees
B Materials Fee $395.00
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,200.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Traineeship Government Funding [\:\

G '

Australia

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee )2)3) $472.50
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,200.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Government funding is only available for Traineeships. Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South
Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Skills SA Funding is only available for Students enrolling under a Training Contract in CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support
(3) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 945
(4) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 2 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 WL/ arner

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00

Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application
Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $495.00
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $6,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 3 of 16
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Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025

Certificate IV Level Courses

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application )

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $495.00
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $6,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Government Funding Available

. South
6 Eligibility criteria apply Australia

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (1()@) $932.50
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $6,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 1,865
(3) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOCO007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 4 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00

Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $495.00
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Limited Government Funding

. s.;uth’
@ Eligibility criteria apply Australia

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (12)3) $622.50
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 1,245
(3) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
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Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00

Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application
Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $495.00
C Tuition Fees:

Full Fee Students $0.00

Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Limited Government Funding

6 Eligibility criteria apply Ai:;:ia

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (1()@) $605.00
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 1,210
(3) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOCO007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 6 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application )

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $495.00
C Tuition Fees:

Full Fee Students $0.00

Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $3,300.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Limited Government Funding

South
G Eligibility criteria apply Australia

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (1(2)3) $347.50
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $3,300.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 695
(3) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOCO007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 7 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application )

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $495.00
C Tuition Fees:

Full Fee Students $0.00

Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Government Funding Available

G Eligibility criteria apply

|

South
Australia

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (1()@) $517.50
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $4,000.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 1,035
(3) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOCO007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 8 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 ‘ " ar ne r

A E;zoallmheenttinf;pcgIéiig(i)ttri]ngsce)ur online enrolment application $75.00
B Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $9,995.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Traineeship Government Funding

€

South
Australia

Participant Course Fees Skills SA Concession

Students Funded under the Skills SA Program (CIV ARM)

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (N2G)4) $1,341.25

Skills SA Program Tuition Fee - Concession (N()3)(5) $362.50
Discount Full Fee (CIV GOV INV) $2,500 $2,500

Total Tuition Fees for Skills SA Funded Students: $3,841.25 $2862.50
Tuition Fee Students

Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $9,995.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Skills SA Funding is only available for Students enrolling under a Training Contract in ACM40122 CIV in Animal Regulation &
Management.
(3) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 725
(4) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $1.85
(5) Indicative Concession Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au

W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 9 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 ‘  ‘ arne r

A Enrolment Application Fee
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application

Enrolment-related Fees
B Materials Fee
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee)
These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Traineeship Government Funding

€

Participant Course Fees:
Students Funded under the Skills SA Program
Skills SA Program Tuition Fee (M)@)4)
Skills SA Program Tuition Fee - Concession (N()(3)(5)
Tuition Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee)
These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

$75.00

$595.00

$7,495

South
Australia

$1,341.25
$362.50

$7,495

(1) Participant Eligibility Criteria apply. This training is delivered with South Australian and Commonwealth Government funding.

People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.

(2) Skills SA Funding is only available for Students enrolling under a Training Contract in ACM40122 CIV in Animal Regulation &

Management.
(3) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 725
(4) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $1.85
(5) Indicative Concession Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.50

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx
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Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 ar ne r

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application )

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $595.00
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $5,495.00

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.

Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

South
Australia

Participant Course Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $5,495.00
Payment Plans are available for all Students.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 11 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025

Diploma Level Courses

Enrolment fees:

A Enrolment Application Fee
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application

Enrolment-related Fees
B Materials Fee
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee)

Payment Plans are available for all Students.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

A Enrolment Application Fee
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application

Enrolment-related Fees
B Materials Fee
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee)

Payment Plans are available for all Students.

A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd

RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au

W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx
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$75.00

$595.00

$9,995.00

$75.00

$595.00

$9,995.00
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Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 LA/ a rne r

Skill Sets

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application )

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $145.00
C Tuition Fees:
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $1,312.50

Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.

A Enrolment Application Fee $75.00
Paid at the time of submitting your online enrolment application )

Enrolment-related Fees

B Materials Fee $145.00
C
Students Funded under the Skills First Program
Skills First Program Tuition Fee (M) $0.00
Skills First Program Tuition Fee - Concession (W) $0.00
Skills First Aboriginal Access Fee Waiver (1) $0.00
Full Fee Students
Tuition Fee (Full Fee) $3,307.50

These tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
Payment Plans are available for all Students upon request.
A deposit of $800 must be paid upon confirmation of enrolment, if the Student Fees total more than $1,000.
Warner Institute cannot accept payment of more than $1,500 in Student fees in advance, where fees are paid by the student.
(1) Students must meet funding eligibility criteria. This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding.
People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
(2) Based on Indicative Scheduled Hours 315
(3) Indicative Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.00
(4) Indicative Concession Tuition Fee per Scheduled Hour $0.00

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 13 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 a rne r

Other Fees that may apply

An RPL Application fee is payable at the time of submitting the application form, charged per nationally
accredited unit.

Recognition of Prior Learning is assessed upon submission of W-Inst Form 005 RPL EOI Application Form.

The application fee is not refundable if RPL is not granted upon assessment of the application and
evidence. The student’s tuition fee is not reduced when RPL is granted.

RPL Application Fee per nationally accredited unit: $350

A reissue fee will apply to reissue any previously supplied Statement of Attainments or Testamur, charged
per document.

Requests can be made directly to our Student Support Team via phone or email.

Reissue Fee per document: $75

A transfer is defined as when a student commences in their course and then wishes to transfer to a
different class.

A transfer to another class is not encouraged for various reasons.

The decision to waive or reduce the transfer fee for students transferring to another class rests with the
Manager Education Delivery & Student Success.

Transfer fee: $100

Recommencement in the same calendar year as commencement

Where a student who has withdrawn from their course requests to restart the same qualification, within the
same calendar year they commenced, this is a recommencement.

Applications for recommencement must be made in writing to the Course Consultant.
A recommencement fee will apply, and the materials fee applicable to that qualification may apply.

The decision to waive or reduce the student’s recommencement fee rests with the Manager Education &
Student Success.

Recommencement fee: $150

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 14 of 16



Warner Institute Schedule of Fees 2025 a rne r

Recommencement in a different year to commencement

Where a student who has withdrawn from their course requests to restart the same qualification, in a
different calendar year to that when they commenced, they are not eligible for recommencement.

This is considered a new enrolment, and the student will undertake the full enrolment process.

Enrolment Application Fee, Materials Fee, and Tuition Fees: As current at time of application.

GST is charged on all fees associated with the delivery of non-accredited training services.

Warner Institute, a division of Warner Group Pty Ltd
RTO: 21622  ABN: 26 935 546 475 (© Copyright 2025 warnerinstitute.com.au
W-Inst Ref#: W-Inst_DOC007a_Schedule_of Fees_2025_v250808.docx Page 15 of 16
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